
FINANCE COMMITTEE AGENDA

Tuesday, January 9, 2018
8:30 AM

Executive Conference Room, Level Three
Brea Civic & Cultural Center, 1 Civic Center Circle, Brea, California

MEMBERS:
ALTERNATE:  

Mayor Pro Tem Christine Marick and Council Member Marty Simonoff
Council Member Cecilia Hupp

Materials related to an item on this agenda submitted to the Finance Committee after distribution of the agenda packet are 
available for public inspection in the third floor lobby of the Civic and Cultural Center at 1 Civic Center Circle, Brea, CA during 
normal business hours. Such documents may also be available on the City’s website subject to staff’s ability to post documents 
before the meeting. 

CALL TO ORDER / ROLL CALL

1. Matters from the Audience

CONSENT

2. Approval of Minutes of December 12, 2017 Meeting

Attachment
12-12-17 FC Minutes

3. Resolution to Certify Funding and Affirm Commitment to Implement Projects in Fiscal
Years 2018/19 - 2023/24 Orange County Federal Transportation Improvement 
Program

4. Amendment to Professional Services Agreement with Onward Engineering for
Additional Construction Management and Inspection Services on Capital Improvement 
Projects

NOTE: This agenda is subject to amendments up to 72 hours prior to the meeting date.

Finance Committee Agenda Tuesday, January 9, 2018

Attachment
FTIP Resolution

Attachments
Proposals
Amendment



5. Professional Services Agreement for Forensic Phlebotomy Services

Attachments 
Agreement 
Certificate of Insurance

6. Purchasing Activity under Special City Council Authorization for Period Ending
December 31, 2017

Attachment 
Attachment

DISCUSSION

7. Schedule Next Meeting: January 30, 2018

cc: Mayor Glenn Parker
Council Member Steven Vargas

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please 
contact the City Clerk’s Office at (714) 990-7757. Notification 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable City staff to make 
reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility. (28 CFR 35.102.35.104 ADA Title II)

NOTE: This agenda is subject to amendments up to 72 hours prior to the meeting date.

Finance Committee Agenda Tuesday, January 9, 2018

Special Accommodations



  2. 
City of Brea

FINANCE COMMITTEE COMMUNICATION

FROM: Bill Gallardo 

DATE: 01/09/2018

SUBJECT: Approval of Minutes of December 12, 2017 Meeting

Attachment
12-12-17 FC Minutes



Finance Committee Minutes  Tuesday, December 12, 2017

 FINANCE COMMITTEE MINUTES 

Tuesday, December 12, 2017 

9:00 AM 

Executive Conference Room, Level Three 

Brea Civic & Cultural Center, 1 Civic Center Circle, Brea, California 

CALL TO ORDER / ROLL CALL 

ATTENDEES: Mayor Pro Tem Christine Marick, Council Member Marty Simonoff, Chris 
Emeterio, David Crabtree, Cindy Russell, Carrie Hernandez, Steve Kooyman, Faith Madrazo, 
Lee Squire, Alicia Brenner and Kristofer Kataoka. 

OTHER ATTENDEES:  Rick Rios, City Treasurer 

1. Matters from the Audience – None

CONSENT 

2. Approval of Minutes of November 28, 2017 – Approved.

3. Curtis Theatre Building Monitor and PA System Upgrade – Recommended for City
Council approval.

4. Lease and Maintenance of Digital Printing/Copying Equipment – Recommended for
City Council approval.

5. Annual Development Impact Fee Report and Five Year Findings for Fiscal Year Ending
June 30, 2017 – Recommended to Receive and File.

6. Resolution Concerning Measure M2 Expenditure Report – Recommended for City
Council approval.

DISCUSSION 

7. Schedule Next Meeting:  January 9, 2018

Meeting adjourned: 9:04 AM

cc: Mayor Glenn Parker 
Council Member Cecilia Hupp 
Council Member Steven Vargas 

Return to Agenda



  3. 
City of Brea

FINANCE COMMITTEE COMMUNICATION

TO: Finance Committee Members

FROM: Bill Gallardo 

DATE: 01/09/2018

SUBJECT:   Resolution to Certify Funding and Affirm Commitment to Implement Projects in
Fiscal Years 2018/19 - 2023/24 Orange County Federal Transportation 
Improvement Program

RECOMMENDATION

Adopt Resolution Certifying Resources and Affirming Commitment To The 2019 Federal 
Transportation Improvement Program (FTIP)

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION
The Federal Transportation Improvement Program (FTIP) is the short-range program that 
implements the long-range Regional Transportation Plan (RTP) to improve mobility and air 
quality.  The FTIP is comprised of projects of regional significance that are currently funded with 
State or Federal funding or are anticipated to receive state or federal funding in the near future.  
Regionally significant projects are those that would have significant impacts on regional travel, 
emissions, and air quality within the Southern California Association of Government (SCAG) 
region.  Development and adoption of the FTIP is required in order to receive State and Federal 
funding.  Federal law requires that the FTIP program be updated at least every two years and be 
financially constrained.

The Orange County Transportation Authority (OCTA) administers the FTIP program for Orange 
County cities.  The base FTIP is updated every two years, which was last updated in December 
2016 for the 2017 FTIP.  As required by the Federal Highway Administration (FHWA), the FTIP 
must be a financially constrained program, which means project allocations cannot exceed 
available funds. To help ensure compliance with the requirements of the FTIP program, 
particularly related to funding constraints, there is a requirement for agencies that have projects 
in the FTIP to adopt a Resolution certifying that projects requested for inclusion in the program 
(FY 2018-19 through FY 2023-24) are financially constrained and that agencies are committed 
to delivering them (see attached Resolution). Projects programed in FY 2017/18 – FY 2018/19 
are expected to receive funding through anticipated revenues and/or future grants.

The City of Brea has two projects under the FTIP program, as follows:

1. SR 57 Freeway/Lambert Road Interchange Improvements (PN 7251)
This SR 57/Lambert Road Interchange Project (SR-57 Project) proposes to construct a new 
eastbound to northbound loop on-ramp and modify the spacing between the existing SR-57 
northbound and southbound ramps to improve optimum traffic flow operations. Currently, the 
project has secured funding for Project Approal and Environmental Document Phase (PA&ED),  

Return to Agenda



Plans, Specifications, and Estimates Phase (PS&E), and Right-of-Way Phase (ROW). 
Coordination with Caltrans is required for design, permitting, and construction. Caltrans was the 
lead agency for the environmental document and the City of Brea is currently the 
implementing agency for PS&E, ROW, and construction.  The construction of the SR-57 
Project is tentatively anticipated to start in FY 2019/20.

As mentioned previously, the City secured funding for the PA&ED Phase from the federal 
demonstration grant funds (DEMO-TEA 21), which necessitated the inclusion of this Project in 
the FTIP.  The City has also secured Measure M2 competitive grant funds, and City matching 
funds from Fund 540 (Traffic Impact) for the PA&ED, ROW, and PS&E, with minimal 
Construction funds. The PA&ED Phase was completed in November 2015, and the ROW and 
PS&E Phases are currently in progress with an estimated completion date in December of 
2018.

Staff is currently seeking construction funding from OCTA from Measure M2 Competitive Grant 
funds, which should provide the necessary funds to construct a portion of the overall Project 
(Phase 1).  Additionally, staff is working with OCTA and Caltrans to secure funding from the SB 
1 Trade Corridor Enhancement Program (TCEP) for an estimated October 2018 allocation, if 
successful.

The 2017 FTIP estimated cost for the construction of this project is $40 million.  However, due 
to various state standard updates, project delays, added design elements, and construction 
cost increases, the cost has increased to close to $60 million.  Therefore, the costs within the 
2017 FTIP will need to be updated in the 2019 FTIP, which is planned for approval by 
December 2018.  

The Tracks at Brea Project (Tracks Project) is defined by OCTA as a Transportation Control 
Measures (TCM) project.  This Tracks Project creates a four mile pedestrian and biking trail 
running east/west through the City.  Staff is utilizing numerous grants for the planning, design 
and construction of this transportation and recreational amenity.  The trail is being developed in 
segments as grant funds become available. Currently, The Tracks Project is nearing 
completion of the four mile system.  Segments 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 are considered complete and 
open to the public. Construction on Segments 4 is estimated to be completed in spring of 
2018.  It should be noted that Segments 2, 3, 4, and 6 are the only segments that are included 
under the FTIP due to limited federal funding.

SUMMARY/FISCAL IMPACT
To ensure compliance with the requirements of the FTIP program, the City is required to adopt 
a Resolution certifying that projects requested for inclusion in the program (FY 2018-19 through 
FY 2023-24) are financially constrained and that the City is committed to deliver these projects. 
Therefore, staff recommends that the City Council adopt the aforementioned Resolution, which 
affirms the City’s commitment to the projects, funding and delivery as submitted in the Draft 
2019 Federal Transportation Improvement Program. This action has no fiscal impact to the 
City’s General Fund. Below are the summary project costs. The “Estimated Costs” depicted in 
these following projects are currently listed in the 2017 FTIP. 

2. The Tracks at Brea (PN7873)



SR 57 Freeway/Lambert Road Interchange Improvements (PN 7251) 
Description Estimated

Costs *
Available
Funds

Required
Funds

Funding
Sources

PA&ED and
PS&E (ENG)** $4.8 $4.8 none** OCTA,

Federal, Brea
Right-Of-Way
(ROW) $18.9 $14.9 $4 STIP, OCTA,

Brea
Construction**

$40.1*** $8 $32.1
State,
OCTA,
Federal

Total $63.8 $27.7 $36.1
* Amounts are in millions of dollars as depicted within the 2017 FTIP.
**The 2019 FTIP estimates will be updated in February 2018. Current Engineering and
Construction estimates will need to be increased to approx. $7M and $60 M respectively
based on various factors.
***Landscaping Design and Construction not included – Potential funding source OCTA

The Tracks at Brea (PN 7873) – Transportation Control Measure Project (TCM)
Segments 2 & 3 

Description Estimated Costs* Funding Sources
Construction $1,650,000 Brea

Construction $2,557,000 Federal

Total $4,207,000

Segment 4
Description Estimated Costs* Funding Sources

Construction $325,000 Brea

Construction $4,275,000 Federal

Total $4,600,000

Segment 6 
Description Estimated Costs* Funding Sources

Construction $1,713,000 Federal

Total $1,713,000
* Estimated Costs as depicted within the 2017 FTIP and proposed 2019 FTIP. These
estimates will be updated in February 2018 to reflect any changes since the October 2017
submittal.



RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED
William Gallardo, City Manager
Prepared by:Warren Coleman, Sr. Management Analyst
Concurrence: Steve Kooyman, City Engineer

Attachment
FTIP Resolution 



RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF BREA WHICH CERTIFIES THAT CITY 
OF BREA HAS THE RESOURCES TO FUND THE PROJECTS IN THE 
FISCAL YEAR 2018/19 – 2023/24 FEDERAL TRANSPORTATION 
IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM AND AFFIRM ITS COMMITMENT TO 
IMPLEMENT ALL PROJECTS IN THE PROGRAM

A. RECITALS:

(i) The City of Brea is located within the metropolitan planning

boundaries of the Southern California Association of Governments;

and;

(ii) The City Council has authorized projects submittals to Orange

County Transportation Authority’s (OCTA) Federal Transportation

Improvement Program (FTIP); and

(iii) The City is the lead agency for projects and will comply with

applicable local, state, and federal provisions including but not

limited to the Federal Transportation Improvement Program,

California Environmental Quality Act, National Environmental Policy

Act, Americans with Disabilities Act, and Buy America; and

(iv) The City of Brea agrees to construct Transportation Control

Measures projects as noted in the amendments in a timely manner.

B. RESOLUTION:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FOUND, DETERMINED AND RESOLVED,

The City Council of the City of Brea does hereby affirm the City’s commitment to the 

projects submitted in the 2019 Federal Transportation Improvement Program:

Return to Agenda



APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 16th day of January 2018.

__________________________________________
Mayor

I, Lilian Harris-Neal, City Clerk of the City of Brea, do hereby certify that the foregoing 

Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Council of the City of Brea, held on 

the 16th day of January 2018 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

NOES: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ABSENT: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ABSTAINED: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ATTEST:______________________________
City Clerk



  4. 
City of Brea

FINANCE COMMITTEE COMMUNICATION

TO: Finance Committee Members

FROM: Bill Gallardo 

DATE: 01/09/2018

SUBJECT:  Amendment to Professional Services Agreement with Onward Engineering for
Additional Construction Management and Inspection Services on Capital 
Improvement Projects

RECOMMENDATION
Approve Amendment to Professional Services Agreement.

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION
On March 17, 2015, the City Council approved a Professional Services Agreement (PSA) with 
Onward Engineering (OE) to provide Construction Management and Inspection services for 
various capital improvement and private development projects on an “as-needed
(on-call)” basis. The PSA includes a not-to-exceed amount of $250,000 per year with an initial 
one-year term and provisions for three-one year extensions making the total possible term four 
(4) years. To date, the PSA term has been extended two times with the current term from April 
1, 2017 to April 1, 2018 without the need to amend the annual amount.   

During the current term, OE has provided Construction Management and Inspection
(CM&I) services on several high-priority projects including the Brea Parking Structure Project 
(CIP 7903), The Tracts at Brea Segments 2 and 3 (CIP 7873), Glenbrook Waterline and 
Pavement Rehabilitation Project (7452), and Laurel Elementary Magnet School/Lagos De 
Moreno Park Upgrades Project (CIP 7929) totaling up to approximately $235,000. Additionally, 
since OE is one of the most qualified companies currently within the City's
on-call program, staff also intends on utilizing OE for inspection services on the recently 
awarded construction contract for the Randolph Avenue/Imperial Highway Sewer Main 
Replacement Project (CIP 7621), which will replace approximately 1,500 linear feet of 
undersized sewer mains through the Randolph Creek section of town.  These additional 
inspection services are expected to cost $27,840 through the remainder of the current term.  

As stated previously, OE is currently providing Inspection Services for CIP 7873, which has 
been delayed by several unforeseen conditions.  This led to extending the number of 
construction working days, which then also required extending the inspection services in the 
amount of $44,000.  Additionally, OE is providing CM&I services for CIP 7929, which has also 
encountered several unforeseen conditions such as the need to replace the six inch sewer 
lateral serving the school. 

The project has also experienced contractor construction delays that could push the completion

Return to Agenda



of the project into March of 2018.  Although, the proposed changes to the current purchase 
order are in the amount of $163,522, the majority of these costs are anticipated to be 
reimbursed through Liquidated Damages and from the School District with respect to the 
construction management and inspection costs associated with their sewer line work.

Therefore, due to various construction delays and unforeseen conditions on several projects, 
the construction management and inspection services will need to be extended to cover these 
extra construction days and also cover for the cost of inspection services for CIP 7621. Since 
the current PSA amount is not sufficient to complete their assigned project tasks before the 
next term is extended, a PSA Amendment (Amendment) to increase the annual
not-to-exceed second term amount from $250,000 to $475,000 is necessary. See Amendment 
#1.  

SUMMARY/FISCAL IMPACT
This Amendment will allow staff to extend the purchase orders for two active projects (7929 and 
7873) and issue a purchase order for one upcoming project (7621) for OE to perform CM&I 
services up to the third term extension on April 1, 2018. Additionally, this will allow continuity of 
services, avoid further time delays, and added costs that would be associated with bringing in 
another firm to provide CM&I services. The change orders for the two active projects and new 
purchase order total $235,362, which when added to the current encumbered PO amounts 
within this PSA come to over $470,000. Therefore, staff recommends amending the PSA with 
OE to increase the not-to-exceed amount from $250,000 to $475,000 for the second term.

All costs related to CM&I services are included in the approved budget for the aforementioned 
projects. As indicated by the table below, there are sufficient funds within the projects to cover 
the cost of purchase order changes and new purchase order work within the Amendment. 
Therefore there will be no impact to the General Fund.

CIP # Project Name Budget Expenditures To Date Balance
7929 Lagos de Moreno Park $ 2,546,545 $ 1,403,114 $ 1,143,431
7873 Tracks At Brea $ 3,964,093 $ 3,547,169 $ 416,924
7621 Randolph Sewer $ 1,249,641 $ 110,300 $ 1,139,341

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED
William Gallardo, City Manager
Prepared by: Warren Coleman, Sr. Management Analyst
Concurrence: Steve Kooyman P.E., City Engineer

Attachments
Proposals 
Amendment 



Return to Agenda









AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

This Amendment No. 1 to Professional Services Agreement is made and entered into this 16th

day of January, 2018 by and between Onward Engineering (“CONSULTANT") and the CITY OF BREA 

("CITY").

A. Recitals.

(i) On or about March 17, 2017, CITY and CONSULTANT entered into an agreement for
professional services, whereby CONSULTANT provides as-needed construction management and inspection 
services for various Capital Improvement Project (“Agreement”, hereinafter.)

(ii) The parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement to increase the contract amount from

$250,000 to $475,000 for only the current contract term.

B. Amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed by and between CITY and CONSULTANT as follows:  

1. Notwithstanding any other provision therein, the amount of the Agreement is hereby

increased from $250,000 to $475,000 for only the current contract term. Except as amended by this 

Amendment No. 1, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged.

2. The persons executing this Amendment No. 1 warrant that they are authorized to execute

this First Amendment and that this Amendment is binding on the parties hereto.

NOW, WHEREFORE, the parties have executed this Amendment No. 1 as of the date first set forth 

above.

CITY OF BREA CONSULTANT
A California municipal corporation

______________________________________ ________________________________________
Glenn Parker, Mayor Majdi Ataya, Principal Engineer

_______________________________________
Lillian Harris-Neel, City Clerk

Return to Agenda



  5. 
City of Brea

FINANCE COMMITTEE COMMUNICATION

TO: Finance Committee Members

FROM: Bill Gallardo 

DATE: 01/09/2018

SUBJECT: Professional Services Agreement for Forensic Phlebotomy Services

RECOMMENDATION
Approve the professional services agreement with California Forensic Phlebotomy, Inc.
to provide as-needed Forensic Phlebotomy Services in an amount not to exceed
$25,000 per year; and

1.

Authorize the City Manager to exercise up to four optional one-year extensions.2.

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION
The City of Brea Police Services requires forensic phlebotomy laboratory services to draw 
blood samples, conduct tests, and provide reports for investigative purposes. These services 
include taking blood samples within 45 minutes of a request, providing the medical supplies 
and equipment necessary to conduct required tests, refrigerating and depositing samples in a 
refrigerated blood locker, providing transportation, appearing in court and other locations to 
discuss or testify on the collected samples, and providing related reports and documentation.

For the past 20 years, Brea Police Services has utilized California Forensic Phlebotomy
(CFP) to provide these services. CFP has performed well, been responsive to requests, and 
been thorough in its analysis and reporting. Staff conducted a survey to determine if it was 
possible to obtain competitive proposals for these services. Research showed that only a few 
firms could service the Orange County area, specifically Brea, and quotations were sought 
accordingly. One of the respondents, Phlebotomy To Go, had limited services and their rates 
were higher, while Veni Express did not respond to the quotation request.

SUMMARY/FISCAL IMPACT
Since CFP has the knowledge and expertise; can provide the full scope of services; has 
performed those services well; and their price is competitive, fair, and reasonable, Brea 
Police Services recommends continuing to utilize CFP for these vital services.

The Fiscal Year 2017-18 budget has sufficient funding available in the Police Department's 
DUI Materials and Supplies account (110-21-2131-4385). 

Return to Agenda



RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED
William Gallardo, City Manager
Prepared by: Neil Groom, Procurement and Contracts Administrator
Concurrence: John Conklin, Police Chief
                       Cindy Russell, Administrative Services Director

Attachments
Agreement 
Certificate of Insurance 



Return to Agenda





































Return to Agenda

















  6. 
City of Brea

FINANCE COMMITTEE COMMUNICATION

TO: Finance Committee Members

FROM: Bill Gallardo 

DATE: 01/09/2018

SUBJECT:   Purchasing Activity under Special City Council Authorization for Period Ending
December 31, 2017

RECOMMENDATION
Receive and file.

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION
The City Council of the City of Brea has requested updates on purchasing activity under special 
City Council authorization for purchases of vehicles, software renewals, and the City Manager’s 
authority under the Purchasing Ordinance. The following items are grouped as aforementioned, 
show the authorizing document and date, provide a narrative of the particular purchases, and 
the Purchasing Agent issued Purchase Orders accordingly.

Vehicle Purchases (authorized July 11, 2017)
For vehicles included in the Annual Vehicles and Equipment Purchase Plan for Fiscal Year 
2017-2018, the Purchasing Agent issued Purchase Orders: 

On 09-15-17, PO #218109 for $119,758.16 to National Auto Fleet Group (NAF) for four
(4) 2018 Ford Police Interceptor Utility Vehicles for use by the Brea PD. The
cooperative agreement price was lower than the price from State of California Contract
# 1-16-23-10A with Downtown Ford Sales. The total purchase price was about $20,259
less than the budgeted amount.
On 11-22-17, PO #218162 for $27,779.01 to Budget Rent a Car of Norwalk for one
used 2017 Chevrolet Traverse LT Sport Utility Vehicle for use by the Brea PD
detectives. The negotiated price was about $3,324 lower than the original dealer price
and about $1,221 less than the budgeted amount.
On 12-06-17, PO #218165 for $27,998.82 to Budget Rent a Car of Norwalk for one
used 2016 Ram Quad Cab Pick Up Truck for use by the Brea PD detectives. The
negotiated price was about $1,420 lower than the original dealer price and about
$1,001 less than the budgeted amount.

Upcoming Purchase of a Fire Department Pumper. Staff completed the specifications and 
obtained pricing based on a national cooperative agreement for the purchase or lease for a 
new ArrowXT Triple Combination Pumper. The initial cost of the fully-configured unit with taxes 
is $687,133.49, which is $87,133.49 or about 14.5% higher than the original budget estimate. 
With a possible pre-pay option, where Brea would pay a large portion in advance, obtain a 
security performance bond to guarantee the completion and delivery of the unit, staff estimates 
approximately $16,000 savings. Staff determined the most desirable lease period was for five

Return to Agenda



years. The anticipated service life of these units is 15 years with 5 years in reserve. A five-year 
lease will help to smooth-out the spike in the equipment costs, but will create a debt and 
additional finance costs estimated to be $60,000. To take advantage of the current price, City 
would need to place its order by January 26, 2018; however, the lease quotes are valid for only 
14 calendar days, then subject to change. Staff expects to have more definitive information 
available at the Finance Committee meeting, which at the time this report had not yet been 
finalized.

Software Renewals (authorized August 15, 2017)
For software renewals included in the Fiscal Year 2017-2018, the Purchasing Agent issued 
Purchase Orders: 

On 07-06-17, PO #218010 for $47,377.21 to Superion for the FinancePlus Support and
Maintenance Services for the City’s financial system.
On 07-05-17, PO #218008 for $39,405.00 to ROI Networks for Avaya Telephone
System Support and Maintenance Services for the City’s telephone equipment.
Competitive quotations were sought and ROI Networks was the lowest qualified quote.

City Manager’s Authorization (BMC ss3.24.210)
For urgent items or work included in the Fiscal Year 2017-2018, the Purchasing Agent issued 
Purchase Orders: 

On 12-07-17, PO #218170 for $46,070.75 to have Sancon Engineering reline/repair an
8" sewer mainline leak on Valencia Hwy. While this was not an emergency, an urgent
response and repair was needed. The Public Works Director authorized a work order in
April 2017. Even though this was not competitively bid, Sancon Engineering honored
the prior contractor's pricing. The City Manager ratified this work and approved
payment.

SUMMARY/FISCAL IMPACT
The City Council adopted Fiscal Year 2017-18 Budget has sufficient funding available 
for these purchases.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED
William Gallardo, City Manager
Prepared by: Neil Groom, Procurement and Contracts Administrator
Concurrence: Cindy Russell, Administrative Services Director

Attachment
Attachment 



Dept Name QTY Description Est Price PO# PO Date PO Amt Dealer Equipment
Management Services 1 CM Yukon Hybrid 50,000$    
Police Services 1 Detective 29,000$    218165 12/5/2017 27,999$    Budget Rent A Car of Norwalk 2016 Ram 1500 Quad Cab Pick Up Truck 
Police Services 1 Detective 29,000$    218162 11/30/2017 27,779$    Budget Rent A Car of Norwalk 2017 Chevrolet Traverse LT Sport Utility Vehicle 
Police Services 4 UV Interceptor 140,000$  218109 9/15/2017 119,741$  National Auto Fleet Group 2018 Ford Police Interceptor Utility Vehicles 
Fire Services 1 Fire Pumper-KME Eng 3 600,000$  
Public Works 1 Hand Held Blower 400$         
Public Works 1 Hand Held Blower 400$         
Public Works 1 Blower 600$         
Public Works 1 Blower 600$         
Public Works 1 Chain Saw 1,000$      
Public Works 1 Chain Saw 1,000$      
Public Works 1 Hedge Trimmer 600$         
Public Works 1 Hedge Trimmer 600$         
Public Works 1 Mower Rotary 1,500$      
Public Works 1 Trimmer 450$         
Public Works 1 Trimmer 450$         
Totals 855,600$  175,519$  

Return to Agenda


	Agenda
	Approval of Minutes of December 12, 2017 Meeting
	Att1_12-12-17 FC Minutes
	Resolution to Certify Funding and Affirm City's Commitment to Implement Projects in FY 2018_19 - 2023_24 OCTA Transportation Program
	Att1_FTIP Resolution
	Amendment To Professional Services Agreement with Onward Engineering for CM & I
	Att1_Proposals
	Att2_Amendment
	Professional Services Agreement for Forensic Phlebotomy Services
	Att1_Agreement
	Att2_Certificate of Insurance
	Purchasing Activity under Special City Council Authorization
	Att1_Attachment



